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Recently Retired
December 2024
and
January 2025




December 2024

Name

Todd Dee
Stephen Jelm
Stephen Scherer
Robert Young
Richard Sparrow
James Easterhouse
Roy Miller

UA Card Number

1483979
1499246
1046501
1057254
1675385
1095414
1100989

Years of Service

21 Year Member
20 Year Member
8 Year Member
45 Year Member
16 Year Member
36 Year Member
35 Year Member

Retired
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024



January 2025

Name

Darrin Bowman
Raymond Johnson
Scott Justyn
Alan Schmidt
Michael Belmonte
Thomas Brazzale
John Deering
Darrin Enloe
Karl Kozminski
Gregory Lobello
John Maksimik
Homero Manzo
Alex Maurer
Roy Miller
Phillip Peterson

Edward Polisson Sr.

Richard Schultz Jr.
Robert Stralis

UA Card Number
1182228
1167139
1103985
1194350
1082006
1123225
1093416
1086337
1104553
1182315
1540472
1133411
1088986
1114983
1095902
1140061
1086369
1100240

Years of Service
25 Year Member
26 Year Member
35 Year Member
24 Year Member
39 Year Member
32 Year Member
37 Year Member
38 Year Member
35 Year Member
25 Year Member
19 Year Member
30 Year Member
38 Year Member
33 Year Member
12 Year Member
29 Year Member
38 Year Member
35 Year Member

Retired
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025



