

Recently Retired

December 2024

and

January 2025

December 2024

Name	UA Card Number	Years of Service	Retired
Todd Dee	1483979	21 Year Member	12/1/2024
Stephen Jelm	1499246	20 Year Member	12/1/2024
Stephen Scherer	1046501	8 Year Member	12/1/2024
Robert Young	1057254	45 Year Member	12/1/2024
Richard Sparrow	1675385	16 Year Member	12/1/2024
James Easterhouse	1095414	36 Year Member	12/1/2024
Roy Miller	1100989	35 Year Member	12/1/2024

<u>January 2025</u>

Name	UA Card Number	Years of Service	Retired
Darrin Bowman	1182228	25 Year Member	1/1/2025
Raymond Johnson	1167139	26 Year Member	1/1/2025
Scott Justyn	1103985	35 Year Member	1/1/2025
Alan Schmidt	1194350	24 Year Member	1/1/2025
Michael Belmonte	1082006	39 Year Member	1/1/2025
Thomas Brazzale	1123225	32 Year Member	1/1/2025
John Deering	1093416	37 Year Member	1/1/2025
Darrin Enloe	1086337	38 Year Member	1/1/2025
Karl Kozminski	1104553	35 Year Member	1/1/2025
Gregory Lobello	1182315	25 Year Member	1/1/2025
John Maksimik	1540472	19 Year Member	1/1/2025
Homero Manzo	1133411	30 Year Member	1/1/2025
Alex Maurer	1088986	38 Year Member	1/1/2025
Roy Miller	1114983	33 Year Member	1/1/2025
Phillip Peterson	1095902	12 Year Member	1/1/2025
Edward Polisson Sr.	1140061	29 Year Member	1/1/2025
Richard Schultz Jr.	1086369	38 Year Member	1/1/2025
Robert Stralis	1100240	35 Year Member	1/1/2025